Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited

CIN: U40100GJ1991PTC051130

July 16, 2021

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Commercial Paper – ISIN: INE936D14063

Sub: Para 4 of Annexure II of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated October 22, 2019 on Framework for listing of Commercial Paper

Please find attached the Certificate issued by the Chief Financial Officer of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 in terms of Para 4 of Annexure II of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated October 22, 2019 on Framework for listing of Commercial Paper.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited

Rina Goda

Company Secretary

ICSI Membership No. A21532

Encl.: As above

Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited

CIN: U40100GJ1991PTC051130

July 16, 2021

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Commercial Paper – ISIN: INE936D14063

Sub: Para 4 of Annexure II of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated October 22, 2019 on Framework for listing of Commercial Paper

This is to certify that for the quarter ended June 30, 2021, the Company has:

- 1. utilised the proceeds of Commercial Papers for the purposes as stated in the Disclosure Document; and
- 2. adhered to listing conditions, as specified in Annexure I of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated October 22, 2019, as amended.

For Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited

Paras Bhansali

Chief Financial Officer